February, 1890 ~

THE CEKUADIAN ARCHITECT HKND BUILDER. vii.

expad $300,000 in the erection of a new jail in this city and $150,000 in
Coust Hous: cxiention.~Tiw Water Committee invite tenders until the
18th inst., for 6000 Ius. of solid drawn brass tubing of 3-16 inch cxternal

1

$6,000 ; Pembroke post-office, custom house, ecte., (Lo complete), $ro,0c0;
Peterboro’ custom house, etc., $10,000; Port Arthur post-office, custom
house, ete, {on proper site being given), $7,000; Public building, Otutawa,

diamcter, to be capable of ding a [ af 15 pl thi

of the tubing 10 be in cight feet lengths, the remaiader seven feet lenglhs.
‘T'o be delivered at the Water Works yard, Lagauchetiere street, half the
quantities of each of the respective Jengths, by the 15th April next, and he
balance by the 15th May nest.—The sum of $25,000 has been appropriated
by the Provincial Government for repairs to the Montreal Exhibition bu Id-
ings, aml 10,000 towards the construction of the Edifice National.—The
city will apply to the Legislkuure for authority to make a loan of $200,000
for the construction of a tunnel from St. Paut to Craig Street through Jac-
ques Cartier Square and Champ de Mars,—The Water Works department
has forwarded an application for an appropriation of $70,000 to be ex-
pended in laying mains.—A local syndicate have purchased past of the Logan
estate on Mt. Royal Ave. and Papineau Road, and purpose erecting in the
spring several first.class buikdings and a number of tenements for worknien.

{nddition to Sup Court building), $5.000; l’rc:wlt post-office and
custom house buildings (1o plete), $17,000; 5 st-office, cus.
tom house, ete. {to complete), $12,000 ; Toronto Domlmon buildings (im-
provements), §1,500; Toronto drill hall {for the construction of, on con-
dition that the city provide a plot of land as agreed upon), $30,000;
Walkerton post-office, custom house, ctc., $8,000 ; Cobourg harbor, $4,000;
Kincardine repairs, $1,500; Kingston, $6,000; Owen Sound, $20,000 ;
Port Elgin, $1,000; Port Hope repars, §2,500 ; Portsmouth repairs to pier
(to complete), $2,000; River Ouawa, impravement of steamboat channel
through narrows of 1% above [ ke, $1,500 ; Bell to com-
plete harbor works, {the local authorities protecting the island with crib
work 10 the extent of $6,000), $4,000; Toronto harbor, works at eastern
entrance (the city having contributed $100,001), $50,000; Little Current,
$5,000 h (to plete), $8,500; Midland harbor {the local

‘TOrRONTO, ONT.—I1 is proposed to erect a hand: new building for
Wyecliffe College.  T'wo gentlemen are said to have oftered $10,000 each to

having 1 ] $10,000, 10 plete), $6,000 ; Meaford harbor
works {the town having contributed $3,000), $3.500 ; General repairs and

the objeet, on the condilion that $20,000 additi is obtained. —The
Council is asked to place $14,000 in the estimates (o build docks and
shelters at Island Park, Should the Council do so, tenders for the work
will be called for at once.—1 is proposed to expend $1,649 on the comple-
tion of Cowan Ave, fire hall.—The Property Comuiittee of the City Council
has npproved plaos for the erection of a new police station at che corner of
Bloor St. and Ossinglon Ave., to cost $13,000.—The Ontario Government
will grant $4,000 to cvery county undertaking (o erect n house of refuge for
indigents.—The Chairman of the Works Commitice invites tenders unti)
the 25th inst. for the construction of a granite sel pavement on Jarvis
steeet,—The Council will ask the Policc Commissioners to crect a pokice
station cast of the Don.—The following building pennits have heen issued
from the office of the City Commisioner during the past week : J. F. Sloan,
alterations to 192 King steeet west, cost $2,300 3 Alex. Morrison, ps. s. d.
2 storey bk. dwells. Chicora Ave., cost $4,000 ; Wm., White, pr. s. d. 2
storey and attic bk, dwells, Huntley street and Keasington Cresceat, cost
$6.000 ; Robt. Armstrong, vight att, 2 storey and attic bk, dwels,, Church
and Wellesley st., cost $35,000 ; John Douglas, pr. s. d. 2 storey and attic
Uk, dwells., Huntley and Isabella sts,, cost $10,000 ; Thos. McConnel, 2
storey and attic bk, dwell., Maitland street, near Yonge, cost $1,500; Thos.
Murray, bk. add. Cameron and Queen sts., cost $1,250.

OTTAWA, ONT.—The Dominion G i for the presem
year contain the following to be ded on public works:
Almonte post.office, custom house, cte., $15.000; Bramptoa public build-
ing. $6.500 ; Brantford bautalion drill shed, $10,000; Carleton Place post-
aoffice, elc., $10,000 ; Cobourg post-office, custom house, cte. (to compiets),
$1,625; Gananoque post-office, custom house, eic. {to completc), $750;
Goderich post-office, custom house, etc., $7,500; Governnient printing
burcay, including cicclnc hgln phul 532 ooo : Guclpll post-office (nnprovc.
ments, etc.), $800 ; ), $1,000;
Lindsay post-office, custom llousc, ete. (to complcu.) séo: London custom
house, {improvements) $1,800; London military buildings, $8,800; Oriliia
public buildings. (the town contributing the Wheeler lot free of cost),

imp: harbors and rivers, $10,000; Sault Ste. Marie, $1,641,000;
Lachine, $71,000 ; Cornwall, $1,000,000 ; Farran’s Point, $100,000; Rapide
Plat, $350.000; Galops, $240,000 ; St Lawrence river and cana’s, between
Lake S1. Louis and Lake St. Franeis, $1.000,000; St. Lawrence river and
canals, $20,000 ; Murray canal, g150,000; Welland canal, $184,000; ‘Trent
river navigation, $76,000.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

Mr. Alonzo Elfison, of St. ‘Thomas, Ont., has been awarded the contract
for the crection of a six-stall round-house for the C. P. R, at London, Ont.
‘The contract price is said to be about $7,000.

BELLEVILLYE, ONT.—In consequence of the illness of Mr. Wallers, the
firm of McNecly and Walters, Lindsay, conteactors for the Bay of Quinte
bridge substructure, have transfereed their contract to Messrs, Walter
Alford and Walter W, Lee, of thiscity.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

ENDERS will be received by regumcd post, addressed to the Chairman of the.
Committee an Works, up (0 12 o'clack noon on TUESDAY, THE asti DAY
OF FEBRUARY, 1890, for the construction of the following works, viz.!

BLOCK PAVEMEN] 1',
Rushotme Road, College Street 1o Bloor Succt. Plans can be seen, qu:nuucs and
forms of tender ob(amed, on and after TUESDAY, THE :am OF FEBRUAR'
m. at the City F.n ineer's office. A deposit, in the form of a warked cheque, Day
o the order of the City 1'reasurer, for thie sum of § per cent. on the value of
the work tendered ror under $1,000, and 2% per_cent. over that amonnt, st ac.
company cach and every tender, otherwise it will not be enterinined. All mnders
must bear the bona fide signatures of the contractorand his suretics (sec sp
tions), or they will be cuted out as informal. The Committee <o not bind dwmselve;
10 accept the lowest or any tender, N SHAW,

Chairman (ommmcc on Works.

Committee Room, T'orento, Feb. 11th, 1890,

THE CANADIAN OFFIGE & SCHOOL FURNITURE GO. Lid.

SPECIAL LINES:
INE Office Desks, Chairs and other
Furnishings, Amberg’s Cabinet
Letter Files, Church and Opera g
Seating, Safes, Vault Work, &ec. ‘

24 Pront St West,
TORONTO,
MANURACTURERS OF

OFFICE,
SCHOOL,
Church and-Lodge

24 FRONT ST. WEST,

' TORONTO, ONT. .




